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GSA Free Training Seminars
Customer Service Directors in the following regions will
conduct FSS Information Seminars for local customers.
While our target audience is new employees in supply and
procurement/contracting, updated material will be presented
that may be of use to experienced personnel.  The following
are tentative dates and locations.  Exact dates and locations
will be announced in regional mailings.  Seminars are free,
how-ever, lodging and transportation, if required, are the
responsibility of the attending agency.

Northeast and Caribbean Region
Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire,
New York, New Jersey, Rhode Island, Puerto Rico,

Vermont and the Virgin Islands

Would you like a special seminar for a group of 20 or more
on a specific subject or at your location?  Call Judy Poskanzer
(212) 264-0305

New York, New Jersey, Puerto Rico 
and the Virgin Islands

Locations Dates
New York, NY October 1999
Syracuse, NY November 1999
Buffalo, NY November, 1999

Contact: Christine Lincoln
E-Mail:  christine.lincoln@gsa.gov
Contract:  Christine Keen
E:mail:  christine.keen@gsa.gov
Contact: Debbie Paralemos
E-Mail:   debbie.paralemos@gsa.gov
Phone:  (212) 264-3592
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Mid-Atlantic Region
Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, 

Washington, DC and West Virginia

Would you like a special seminar for a group of 20 or more
on a specific subject or at your location?  Call Katie Meehan
(215) 656-5541

Locations Dates
Washington, DC October 1999

Contact: Janeice McNeill
E-Mail: janeice.mcneill@gsa.gov
Phone: (202) 619-8923

Locations Dates
Baltimore, MD October 1999

Contact: Tonya Butler
E-Mail: tonya.butler@gsa.gov
Phone: (202) 619-8921

Locations Dates
Harrisburg, PA TBA

Contact: Peter Carovillano
E-Mail: peter.carovillano@gsa.gov
Phone: (215) 656-0868

Locations Dates
Roanoke, VA November 3, 1999

Contact: Katie Meehan
E-Mail: kathleen.meehan@gsa.gov
Phone: (215) 656-5541

Heartland Region
Iowa, Nebraska, Kansas and Missouri

Locations Dates
Topeka, KS October 1999
Lincoln, NE November 1999
Ft. Riley, KS November 1999
Wichita, KS December 1999
Springfield, MO February 2000
St. Louis, MO March 2000
Whiteman AFB, MO April 2000

Contact: Charlene Musick
E-Mail: charlene.musick@gsa.gov
Phone: (816) 823-1240
Fax: (816) 926-1661



Pacific Rim Region
Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Pacific and Far East

Would you like a special seminar for a group of 20 or more
on a specific subject or at your location?  Call or E-Mail you
local contact listed below.

Locations Dates
Reno, NV October 13, 1999
McLellan AFB, CA November 2, 1999
Monterey, CA December 7, 1999

Contact: Dan Crilly
E-Mail: dan.crilly@gsa.gov
Phone: (415) 522-3036
Fax: (415) 522-2812

Locations Dates
Kaneohe MCB, HI TBA
U.S. Coast Guard, HI TBA

Contact: Melinda Eyre
E-Mail: melinda.eyre@gsa.gov
Contact: Cynthia McKeague
E-Mail: cynthia.mckeague@gsa.gov
Phone: (808) 541-1776
Fax: (808) 541-3406

Great Southwest Region
Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas

Location Dates
Little Rock, AR October 1999
El Paso, TX November 1999
Houston, TX January 2000
San Antonio, TX March 2000
Albuquerque, NM May 2000
Dallas/Fort Worth, TX July 2000
New Orleans, LA July 2000
Oklahoma City, OK August 2000

Contact:  Betty Russell
E-Mail:  betty.russell@gsa.gov
Phone:  (817) 978-2692
Fax:  (817) 978-2540

Northwest/Arctic Region
Washington, Oregon, Idaho, Alaska

Location Dates
Made in GSA Day TBA

Made in GSA Day TBA

A half day showcase of products and publications available
through the GSA, Federal Supply Service.

Contact Patti Lanzetti
E-Mail:  patti.lanzetti@gsa.gov
Contact:  Sharon Sciacqua
E-Mail:  sharon.sciacqua@gsa.gov
Contact:  Bob Brown
E-Mail:  bobl.brown@gsa.gov
Contact:  Donna Snyder
E-Mail:  donna.snyder@gsa.gov
Phone:  (253) 931-7516
Fax:  (253) 931-7201


